TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH
MUNICIPAL BOARD OF CANVASS
APRIL 6, 2021
SPRING ELECTICN
April 6, 2021
8:32 pm, at the Taycheedah Town Hall

Members present:

Karen Zuehlke, Chief Election Official Dawn Rieder, Election Official
Julie Lefeber, Election Official Jean Reader, Election Official
Barbara Buechel, Election Official Kim Kabat, Election Official

Carrie Freund, Election Official Laurie Diederichs, Election Official
Mary Buechel, Election Official Thomas Kantia, Election Official
Janet Furtak, Election Official Kris Marcoe, Clerk

The Town of Taycheedah Municipal Board of Canvass was called to order at 8:32 pm, Tuesday, April 6th, 2021.

At the close of polls on Election Day, thirty seven (37} regular absentee baliots and thirteen military absentee
ballots were outstanding. There were no provisional ballots issued.

Total vote count was 1,319.
The final vote counts for the Town of Taycheedah are as follows:

STATE SUPERINTENDENT

Jill Underly 532
Deborah Kerr 667
Write —Ins 2
Undervotes 118

COURT CF APPEALS JUDGE, DISTRICT #2

Jeffery Davis 510
Shelley Grogan 608
Write-in: 3

Undervotes 198

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, BRANCH #3

Andrew Christenson 633
Laura Lavey 647
Write-In 2
Undervotes 37
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Rick Gedemer 308
Allen Buechel 936
Write-lns 0
Undervotes 75

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH, CHAIRMAN

Bill Gius 392
Joseph L. Thome 826
Write-Ins 3
Undervotes 98

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH BOARD SUPERVISOR

Tim ). Simon 856
Justin Fowler 702
Bill Gius 468
Write-Ins 4

Undervote 608




TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH, CLERK
Kris Marcoe

Write —Ins

Undervote

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH. TREASURER
Katherine Diederich

Write-Ins

Undervotes

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH, CONSTABLE
Jef Burg

Write-ins

Undervote

1081

233

1099

212

1049

1
269

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH, TSD #1 COMISSIONER

Mike Nett
Write-Ins
Undervote

FOND DU LAC SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS
Linda Uselmann

Joe Guyette

Mark Henschel

Brittany Hoerth

Susan M. Jones

Todd A. Schreiter

Write-ins

Undervotes:

304
1
77

399
475
534
483
374
464
1

795

NEW HOLSTEIN SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS (Total Voters: 203}

Craig Sesing
Jodie Goebel
Write-Ins
Undervotes

The Municipal Board of Canvass adjourned at 8:37 pm.

94
106
3
85

Attest.

Kristi

R

A. Mgrcc;é'jilerk 1




