TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH MUNICIPAL BOARD OF CANVASS APRIL 6, 2021

SPRING ELECTION April 6, 2021

8:32 pm, at the Taycheedah Town Hall

Members present:

Karen Zuehlke, Chief Election Official Julie Lefeber, Election Official Barbara Buechel, Election Official Carrie Freund, Election Official Mary Buechel, Election Official Janet Furtak, Election Official Dawn Rieder, Election Official Jean Reader, Election Official Kim Kabat, Election Official Laurie Diederichs, Election Official Thomas Kania, Election Official Kris Marcoe, Clerk

The Town of Taycheedah Municipal Board of Canvass was called to order at 8:32 pm, Tuesday, April 6th, 2021.

At the close of polls on Election Day, thirty seven (37) regular absentee ballots and thirteen military absentee ballots were outstanding. There were no provisional ballots issued.

Total vote count was 1,319.

The final vote counts for the Town of Taycheedah are as follows:

STATE SUPERINTENDENT

Jill Underly	532
Deborah Kerr	667
Write – Ins	2
Undervotes	118

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE, DISTRICT #2

Jeffery Davis	510
Shelley Grogan	608
Write-in:	3
Undervotes	198

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, BRANCH #3

Andrew Christenson	633	
Laura Lavey	647	
Write-In	2	
Undervotes	37	

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Rick Gedemer	308
Allen Buechel	936
Write-Ins	0
Undervotes	75

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH, CHAIRMAN

Bill Gius	392
Joseph L. Thome	826
Write-Ins	3
Undervotes	98

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH BOARD SUPERVISOR

Tim J. Simon	856
Justin Fowler	702
Bill Gius	468
Write-Ins	4
Undervote	608

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH, CLERK

Kris Marcoe	1081
Write – Ins	5
Undervote	233

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH. TREASURER

Katherine Diederich	1099
Write-Ins	8
Undervotes	212

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH, CONSTABLE

Jef Burg	1049
Write-Ins	1
Undervote	269

TOWN OF TAYCHEEDAH, TSD #1 COMISSIONER

Mike Nett	304
Write-Ins	1
Undervote	77

FOND DU LAC SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS

Linda Uselmann	399
Joe Guyette	475
Mark Henschel	534
Brittany Hoerth	483
Susan M. Jones	374
Todd A. Schreiter	464
Write-ins	1
Undervotes:	795

NEW HOLSTEIN SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS (Total Voters: 203)

Craig Sesing	94
Jodie Goebel	106
Write-Ins	3
Undervotes	85

Jolie M. Seful Mora Kan Ann Schumerer

The Municipal Board of Canvass adjourned at 8:37 pm.

Kristin A. Marcoe, Clerk

Attest.